
.1111 TCHS 20:13 [ii) 



Location: 900 12th Street, Tell City, Indiana 47586 
Contact: (812) 547-3131 
UR : www.tellcity.k12.in.us 
Followers: 424 
@B a _ a ey #Principal 
@Ch i Hol 1nden #Assistant Principal -
@R Geer e #Athletic Director -

Home page created by (g y/e_Boyer 1 



Through the years, 
our school has stood 
proudly in this town. 
Tell City High School 
opened in 1928 with 
its first graduating 
class in 1929. 

2 Opening 



eeping in touch is something that you will want to do for years to come after 
you graduate from Tell City High School. Friends will leave our town, state, or even 
country, leaving you without contacting some of your closest friends during the 
greatest years of your life. Spending time with your friends is what you will 

remember about your time in high school. At your reunions to come, it will be fun to open 
an old yearbook during your days as a student at Tell City High School and be nostalgic 
about the days of old. It will seem like just yesterday all the girls were planning to go to 
the Winter Dance and updating their status about where they were going that Friday 
night. The guys were tweeting about how they were going to go out driving. But what 
happens to those forms of social media that seems so concrete in our lives? It disappears, 
and then no one has a permanent record of what happened. Social media is in the now, 
but your yearbook will be forever. No matter how far you go or how great you become, 
there is always one thing that binds you to this high school: You are a Marksman. 

E 

Opening page created by @Sean_ itchell 

Hanging outside the 
library, the senior 
pledge sheet displays 
the handprints of 
every senior. Each of 
these hands 
represents a desire to 
graduate from high 
school and go on to 
become something 
great. 

3 



Tell City High School has a rich history of academic 
excellence that still stands today. Our school values the 
academic accomplishments of its students through 
recognition of student achievements, including events 
such as the Academic Kick-Off and Academic Pep Rally, 
academic team competitions, and enrollment in AP and 
dual credit classes. No matter which classes students 
choose, they will their potential at TCHS! 

4 Discover 



Discover# page created by YB Staff 



I 

Discover 



Academic Kick-Off/Pep Rally page created by @Dylan_ Ingle 

Dan Hall, Greg Kincaid, Dawn 
May, Nick Weyer, and Chris 
Hollinden perform a skit. They 
reenacted the Caesar's Palace 
scene from The Hangover. 

The Jabbawockeez came to 
the Bryan Taylor Sports Arena 
to perform for the audience. 
They were played by Tell City 
students. 

The Great Weydini and his 
assistant, senior Seth 
Gehlhausen, do what they can 
to blow the mind of junior 
Brennan Malone. Behind the 
magic of the Great Weydini is 
just Mr. Nick Weyer; his magic 
didn't get to you, did it? 

7 



Science Team· Kelsey G 
Thomas, Garre.tt Jar owers, Luke 
Coach Kreilein . boe, Gage Jennings 

8 Discover 

Social studies 
Team: Tre 
Bland, Amber 
Schulthise 
Keith Hol~an 
Coach Kehl ' 
Sean Mitch~ll 
Christian ' 
Orellana. 



01 

ourth, and h atn 
a great achievement by 

t regional The ng 1sh 
a solid econd c1ence 

n h r first place for TCHS Th 
p mary team finished the nig t 

hird place wm Unfortunately, 
f our part1c1pants continued on 

tate this year, but our placements 
reg onals prove our school 's st rong 
d m1c tradition 

'' The team started doing research m October. but two 
of the three final team members 1omed 1ust 2 weeks 
before the PAC, making the 1st place wm at Bosse 
such a great Job by the science team students 

•WHAT'S HAPPENING• WHAT'S HAPPENING• 

''As a coach, you always try to Instill a sense of 
urgency and need for research In the end, we 
ended up getting questions that we weren't even 
told to research There 1s always that feeling that 
you could have done better. • 

Interdisciplinary Team: Kyle 
Boyer, Jackie Niswonger, 
Addie Peter, Phillip Jones, 
Garrett Jarboe. 

English Team: Amber 
Schulthise, Phillip Jones, 
Coach Hall, Hunter Sandage, 
Jackie Niswonger. 

Fine Arts Team: Maddie 
Simpson, Kyle Boyer, Sam 
Burton, Addie Peter, Gage 
Jennings, Coach Goodrich. 

Math Team: Clint Waninger, 
Grant Bolin, Jackie Niswonger, 
Tyler Groves, Reese Miller. 

Academic Teams page created by @Sean_ itch ell 9 



10 Discover 



Elective Classes page created by @K /e_Boyer 

Members of Jobs for 
America's Graduates listen to 
guest speaker Tim Bauer from 
Vincennes University. Mrs. 
Robinson has taught JAG for 
four years. 

Freshmen Samantha Meserve, 
Mitchell Huck, Tanner 
Straneva, and Ethan Garrett 
make their 3·D shapes in 
Communication Systems. Rick 
Johnson taught this class 
along with Manufacturing 
Systems, Transportation 
Systems, and Principles of 
Engineering 

Junior Massey Drake works on 
a sketch during the drawing 
and painting class, taught by 
Mrs. Goodrich. Massey said she 
loves drawing because "it's 
freedom to the mind; you can 
make what you want." 

11 



12 Discover 



II y J r H I, tudent 
o g on o coll are d 

f po s1b1llties Advanced 
r AP s mulate college 

he four AP classes two 
I o dual credit There are a 

u I red t las wh ch 
ud nt or the style and 

v of allege Some llke 
o o v are known to be dual credit, 
v r there are multiple classes that 

known to everyone that give 
or un tv of college credit, 

dmg Principles of Engineering, Auto 
and Welding 

'' The AP or dual credit classes are more dJallenO/n(I 
because they are at a college level anfculum. You 
have to analyze the material and study mote. 

•WHAT'S HAPPENING• WHAT'S HAPPENING• 

' In AP. the classeS encourage you to th/nlc outside the 
box and to apply everything vou /cnow. Even people 
who score a 1 on the AP test do better In college 
than people who don't take the c/aSS. 

Senior Charissa Fischer 
eagerly raises her hand to 
answer a question. Anatomy 
class is recommended for 
those interested in a nursing 
career. 

Freshman Mitchell Hall asks 
Mr. Rick Johnson a question 
on AutoCADD. The class 
Principles of Engineering was 
offered as a dual credit class 
through Ivy Tech. 

Senior Alexa Adams presents 
a poster project in her 
sociology class. Sociology was 
a one-semester class taught 
by Mr. Lacy as dual credit 
through Oakland City 
University. 

AP & Dual Credit Classes page created by a Sean_ itch ell 13 





r QU1rem nt r 
must take clas e tha 
be fun The state 
that include four years 

ouple of years of science 
r y ars of math Which diploma 

a student wants to follow 
mines how much he or she can 
his or her required classes list. 

ng composition and speech senior 
ar instead of English 12 is an example 
one of these alterations. 

'' I thmk all the required classes seem like they would 
help tn the future except for algebra or other math 
classes because I'm most likely not going to use 
Quadratic functions or cubed roots In my everyday 
life 

• WHAT'S HAPPENING• WHAT'S HAPPENING• 

' I was honestly deeply upset when I got here and 
they did not have German I really think they should 
offer that again and not Just Spamsh I think It's a 
good Idea for an adult roles class to be required 

• 

Mr. Bill Alvey teaches his ICP 
class a new formula. To 
graduate, students must take 
ICP or Earth Science In their 
freshman year. 

A special day in the P.E. class 
occurred when a mixed 
martial arts fighter came to 
teach for a full day. The 
students were excited to do 
something different. 

The voice of Mr. Dan Lacy 
booms about the early U.S. 
History to his class. U.S. 
History is a class everyone 
must take their junior year. 

Vocational & Required Classes page created by @Sean_ itchel/ 15 



Some students are involved in clubs or sports, while 
others enjoy working on the preparations leading up to 
events rather than focusing on the events themselves. 
Whether you are in the middle of the action or sitting 
back observing, everything you do at Tell City High 
School makes up your profile section, called , , . 

16 Me 



----- ~ -

Student life pagecreatedby aYB _Sta f 7 



18 Me 

Brand\ ubre) 
Cassie Baume1 1er 

Greta Bryant 
Cindy Cam 

Joh Crane) 
Darla Deom 

Karen Doog 
Rahel Eat 

· .11.isha bdmonson 
HollyGlerm 

Glenn Goffinet 
Shell) Goodnch 

Dan Hall 
Jennifer Hall 

faurice Harper..iu 
Brend.i Ha further 

John Haye 
nge a Hllgenhold 

Chri Hollinden 
Kelly Hollmden 

Jay John on 
R1<.; John on 

Amy Kehl 
Bob Kre1lein 

Dan Lac,y 
Dawn May 

Veromca 1ullis 
Lisa Noble 

TmaOleson 
April Owen 



Staff 

Not Pictured 
Bill Alvey 
Dave Alvey 
Amanda Atkins 
Ryan George 
Kristi Gogel 
Amy Hollinden 

Greg Kincaid 
Cindy Lenn 
John Lyons 
Jason Wilkerson 
Heidi Zellers 

Brent O\\en 
Re'x: ca Owen 
Chri Page 
Brad Rarrsey 
C md1a Re 
Jody Rob nso 

Rorme Rohm on 
Randy Roccia 
Regina Schaefer 
l..a'h Sch1 ling 
Ren Thom 
Ja) me Wuters 

K tie Weyer 
'1,k \\eyer 

Front Row: Megan Freeman, J.D. Richter Second Row: Brenda Simpson, 
Leann Riley, Robyn Smithson, Susie Hanloh, Janice Werene, Sheila James. 
Back Row: Lorraine Morgan, Dora Stinogel, Diane Mahoney, Mary May. 

page created by vte_Boyer 19 



.... 
c: 
ClJ 
'C 
VI 
ClJ .... 
0.. 

.s;;; .... .... 
ro 
.c 
.:..: 
u 
ro 

::i::: 
I 

> 

·My biggest fear about high school was the 
classes being imposs,bie lo poss." 

E 
<t 
@J 

"Something ho I will neve• forgel 1s beating 
Perry Cen rol in footbo . • 

"SorTJe advice I would give o other students 
to help hem hrough the first year of high 
school is to not be scored and lo listen 10 

your teachers advice." 

20 Me 

.... 
ClJ .... 
::J 
VI 
ro 
ClJ .... 
f­
# 
0 
VI .... 
0 
u 

I 
ro 
c: 
ro ·.::: 
'C 
<t 
@J 

My favorite par of l=restirnon yea 
watching tne Mo• smen Memos 

"I hin hot Geome•ry s 1he hardest doss so 
fa• because you hove lo remember stuff you 
did in previous mo•h classes." 

> .... 
ro .... 
ClJ .... 
u 
ClJ 
I/) 

'C 
c: 
ro 

0 
I 

c: 
0 
VI 

'C 
ro 
~ 
@J 

.... 
ClJ 
'C 
c: 
0 
u 

I 
c: 
0 
.!!! 
~ 
@J 



Freshmen page created by @Samantha_ Burton 

Cody Aders 
Jenalyn Albor 
Samantha Allen 
Sierra Alvarez 

Mary Grace Alvey 
Gabriela Arellano 
Haley Arnold 
Nicholas Arnold 

Monica Bartley 
Ronald Baumeister 
Claire Bishop 
Dakota Bolin 

Castor Bradfield 
Adam Britt 
Sydney Brown 
Shannon Bryant 

21 



22 

Jamon Burchett 
Clayton Byrne 
Hailey Carman 

Brandon Chenault 

Allison Conder 
Chelsey Conner 

Adriana Corso 
Aubrey Craig 

Christina Daily 
David Dartt 
Jakob Denu 

Daniel Doane 

Amber Dunn 
Breanne Embry 

Amanda Emerson 
Andrew Froehlich 

Me 



Freshmen page created by @Samantha_Burton 

Anthony Froehlich 
Ethan Garrett 
Brooklyn Gaynor 
Adam George 

Madison Gilliland 
Reed Goffinet 
Domonick Gray 
Austin Groves 

Amy Hackbarth 
Mitchell Hall 
Jacob Hammack 
Asia Harumal 

Jarrett Hawhee 
Kari Hawkins 
Levi Hendershot 
Dakota Henderson 

23 



24 

Vanessa Hess 
Mitchell Huck 

Gavyn Huff 
Ariel James 

Drake Jones 
Cory Kaufman 
Ashley Kellems 
Joshua Kimbril 

Dylan Knable 
Halee Lamb 

Blane Law 
Eva Leibertng 

Jonathon Lochner 
Javier Mendez 

Samantha Meserve 
Calistia Meyer 

Me 



Freshmen page created by @Samantha_Burton 

Gant Miller 
Jacob Mowery 
Scott Pannett 
Kylen Perry 

Eli Reed 
Kayla Reeves 
Hunter Rowe 
Baney Sandage 

Madison Schuetter 
Nick Schulthise 
Hannah Scott 
Madelaine Simpson 

Leaann Smith 
Celina Snyder 
Mary Steen 
Curtis Storey 

25 



26 

Tann r tranev .i 
Snell trobcl 

Benjamin Sw.inc\ 
Robert . \\ eedcn 

Jake S\\ 1hart 
Du tmla)lor 

Sha)na Vaquero 
I \\ e.1therholt 

Jc 1e \\ 'he.itle) 
Kevm Yeung 

Me 



"My favorite project in 
art was the leg lamp 
because it was fun 
war ·ng with my 
(ends." 

@ 

Freshmen 

102 
Br 

"My favorite game in 
P.E. is volleyball 
because it is a team 
sport and everyone 
can get involved." 

@ a la_ e 
#2 6 

page created by @Samantha_ Burton 27 



28 

·As sophorT'o'e class president, 
do tho mJc.h 

"My hardest sopholT'O'e class was cheMis'•y 
DON T TAKE T!" 

Me 

a: 
::> 

(ii 
~ 
0 
Q. 

I 
> 
ClJ 
·-(I) 

Ill 
@J 

4-1 
c: 
ClJ 
"C 
Ill 
ClJ 
L. 
Q. 

Ill 
(I) 

E 
0 
.c 
I-

I 
ClJ 
.)/. 

::I 
_.,J 

@J 

and 

~ 
(I) 
4-1 
ClJ 
L. 
u 
ClJ 
Vl 

Ill 
ClJ 
> 
(I) 

:x:: 
I 

ClJ :a 
Vi 
Ill 
(I) 

~ 
@J 

c: 
(I) 

·c: 
0 
4-1 
Ill s: 
L. 
ClJ 
4-1 
ClJ 
Q. 

c:' 
0 
Ill :a 
"C ex: 
@J 



Sophomores page created by @Gage_ Otto 

Isaiah Allen 
Hanna Applegate 
Sarah Ball 
Tyler Baur 

Spenser Beard 
Katllyn Bernardi 
Mariah Blake 
Jerry Bland 

Robert Bolin 
Terrence Bradfield 
Travis Brlnksneader 
Alexis Briscoe 

Elliott Brown 
Cassie Bryant 
Justin Burden 
Haley Burton 

Raina Bush 
Christina Byers 
Nancy Byme 
Sarah Cartwright 

29 



Taylor Carver 
Jennifer Cecil 
carolyn Clark 

necraig 

Hunter Cronin 
Ethan Dilger 

Erica Emerick 
Margaret Emerson 

Anna Faucett 
Zachary Fisher 
Logan Flamion 

Tyler Fodge 

Samantha Caley 
Donna Callagher 

Cami Calloway 
Breanna Carcia 

Michael Caylor 
Taylor Gentry 
Taylor Cillean 
Kyle Goffinet 

30 Me 



Sophomores page created by @Gage_ Otto 

Sydney Goffinet 
Kelsey Gowers 
Damian Hamey 
Courtney Harper 

Zachery Hart 
James Hawkins 
Kassidie Hayes 
Ashley Hedinger 

Leah Hellums 
Kandy Hockenberry 
Samantha Ice 
Donovan Ingle 

Warren Jarboe 
Katelyn Kaufman 
Katlyn Kellems 
Sierra Kellems 

Mariah Kessinger 
Kayla King 
Amity Lain 
Leah Leistner 

31 



32 

Malcolm Llncoln 
Julie Lindauer 

Kira Maddie 
Austin Maffla 

Taylor McFarling 
Mercedes Mendez 

David Meyer 
Collin Miller 

Clayton Mogan 
Keri Mohr 

Brandon Mundy 
Dakota Padgett 

Addison Peter 
Kassandra Peter 

Lila Peter 
Natalie Peter 

Balley Powell 
Lindsey Presley 
Trenton Rainey 

Kendal Raven 

Me 



Sophomores page created by @Gage_ Otto 

Bradley Renn e 
Austin Richards 
Logan Riley 
COdyRowe 

Sierra Schaad 
Taylor Schoettlin 
Christian Schroeder 
Amber Schulthise 

Garett Smith 
Cody Snyder 
Dalton Snyder 
Sierra Snyder 

Elijah Stewart 
Sebastian Sturgeon 
Daisy Suters 
Megan Teague 

Addie Terry 
Audrie Terry 
Brittney Thomas 
Luke Thomas 

33 



34 

Mikayla Thomas 
Jennifer Trujillo 

Aaron Vincent 
James Waninger 

Shelby Waninger 
Lukus Wardrip 
Jarett Warren 

Alexander Wilson 

Erica Wilson 
Amber Wiseman 

Jeff Yeung 
Matthew Zabel 

Zachary Ziegelgruber 

Me ·~ 



11Band changes you into 
someone you never 
hought you could be." 

Sophomores 

112 

Band 

111 really like personal 
finance; it's a very 
nice class." 

page created by Gage_ Otto 35 



"I love crunchy peonJt bu~er!" 

36 Me 

.... 
C1I .... 
::s 
VI 
ro 
C1I .... ... 
.!: 
'S 
ro a.. 
c:' 
:p 
VI ::s 
~ 
@J 

... 
c: 
C1I 
'O 

·My fovori e srow I watered as a 
was 'Dragon Boll Z !" 

~ 
ro ... 
C1I .... 
u 
C1I 
V> 

.... 
QI 

..:.:: u 
C1I c: 
::s 
~ co 

I 
ro ... 
0 

..:.:: 
ro 
0 
@J 

~ .... 
QI 
s:::. 

~· C1I 
-ro 
u 
@J 



Juniors 

J un Iv rez 
D ota Alvey 
Lynd a) Alve) 
Makenne Alvey 

Manbeth Ammon 
Alejandro rellmo 
I aac Baile) 
Bneanna Ball 

Rhett Baumei ter 
Cody Beasley 
Devm Bickett 
Grant Bohn 

1chola BoLn 
Kyle Boy r-Hank 
Dakota Braunecker 
Amber Brumfield 

Bnttan) Brumfield 
ydne) Bruner 
hamia Bu hanan 

Samantha Burton 

page created by @Jessie_ c anaway 37 



38 

Dana Corle) 
L ;.a Craig 

Jad on Davis 
C nthal) n D1Jz 

\ta ey Dmke 
aron Duke 

Zach3r) Dun an 
Cha tit) Eade 

Ro Fi chcr 
Za haf) Harmon 
Logan Flannagan 

, athaniel freeman 

Matthew Ga) nor 
Bna Gelarden 
Corey Gorge 
Tyler Grove 

Ju tm Guntennan 
1organ Haaff 

Alli on Hagan 
1ad1 on Hagman 

Me 



Juniors 

Hailey 11..lll n 
Trent II rdmg 
Zachary Harpenato 
E.mily Heck 

Kaylee Henderson 
Jenny He 
Marcu Hinton 
l a Hollo"&) 

T1moth) Holman 
Je~ ie Howe 
Brandon Hughe 
Dylan Ingle 

GageJennmg 
Gabrielle Jaine 
PhilhpJone 

lex Kellems 

Zi h Keller 
T'l ta Kmg 
C'hel 1 Kleeman 

ydney Kohl trom 

page created by @Jessie_McMana ay 39 



40 

u m Krct le 
utumn Kuter 

Logan Labhan 
Justm urn Im 

Colhn Llo)d 
Ki1 id) L)nch 

Hale) 1.thane) 
Brennan \lalone 

\ticha I Malone 
Sarah bnn 

'era Belh Martin 
Alexandra \fa) 

Brandon Mccoy 
Je s1e \1cmanaway 

Ree e \iiller 
lexandna form\\ 

Kay, forrov. 
Andrew 1o""el) 

Ton 1urph) 
Brandi ance 

Me 



Juniors page created by @Jessie_McMana a 

Yun11a le 1 
Emily Olberding 
am llan Orellana 
Dalla 0 borne 

Gage Otto 
u tm Paul, 

Dan) el .i Payne 
Roger Peter 

Jame Ph lhp 
1 iranda Pre ton 

Au un Reed 
hane Roer 

Vane a Romo 
K) le Sandage 
Grant Sanders 
Chri~tophcr I:: efer 

Bnttan) ott 
K) he hcphard 
R}an hephard 
Caleb herry 

41 



42 

Cameron heff) 
la!') Jane Shock y 

JoaoS1h 
Cody Sipe 

Joseph Brook , mllh 
Wilham .Smith 

Lognn nuth on 
Derrick Sn) der 

Ryan Steed 
B•oden Stewan 

Sierra Talbott 
ndrew Thtel') 

Landon Thomas 
Shane Thoma 

·,,ho la Ubclhor 
Ro :ta anC'oney 

Lyna}a O}le 

Clint Waninger 
Wilham Yate 

John York 

Me 



(Ill 

Juniors 

611 503 

703 7 1 414 

Deman 7..abcl 
rrcnt Zu Jly 
Trevor Zuelly 

111 love accounting, but I 
also love having Mr. 
Hayes as my teacher!" 

@Amb r _Brumf1e d 
#2k 

page created by @Jessie_ c ana ay 43 



44 Me 

... 
c: 
<1' 
"C 
II\ 
<1' .... 
a. 
... 
<1' 
c: 

"'" "'" 0 
c.:> 

I 
(1) 

c: 
c: 
(1) 

Do NOT be afro d to meet up w th your 
teocf>ers in your free ·Me. They wont you to 
be successful and they w oo o"ything you 
hep you 

:x:: 
@I 

I d d not expect senior year to go by very 
fas• Where did all hese years go?I" 

"Give it all you go' because •hese ore 
going to be t'le best four years of your life." 

a. 
> 
'*" .0 
(1) 

> .c 
II\ 
(1) 

~ 
I 

c: 
n:l ...... 
c: 
<( 
@I 

.... 
<1' .... 
::I 
II\ 
n:l 
<1' .... 
1-
'*I: 
"C .... 
n:l 

3: 
I 

> 
<lJ 
n:l 

:x:: 
@I 

f you re having troub e r school ge' w h o 
group of people who war.I o study and 1--elp 
lt>err o.,,+ . 

"Don't be afraid to odl"'1·+ you re having 
1ro1..b1e Be proactive and ge' involved in all 
o' yot..r c asses and extracurriculars " 

w 
@J 



Alexa Adams Julia Allen Brian Arnold Storl Beard 

Kendall Bennett Taylor Benningfield Elizabeth Bishop Cassie Blair 

Brianna Bolin Jessica Braun Loren Braunecker Brianna Brickey 

Seniors page created by @Kyle_ Boyer 45 



Lacey Briggs Courtney Brucken Wade Bryant Carlee Burton 

Coty cash Ethan Clausen Matthew Cole Shelby Crane 

··'~ 

~ , .. -.· .. ··1 
'jt 

.t(OlUSJ[R i 

Kain Crawford Lane Czora Josh Daily Shawn Darrow 

46 Me 



•
"\ 

-

·-· ~ 
-

I ~ 

Austin Daugherty Ryan Dooley Brian Doughty Nick Edwards 

Carissa Fischer Dylan Freeman Katie Fuchs Kyle Fuchs 

Brandon Gaynor Seth Gehlhausen Miranda Goepferich Hanna Goffinet 

t"li I 

Seniors page created by @Ky/e_Boyer 47 



. .~I.··,·.:·~;···, .. Ji 
' . ·.~ 11 

•. "6 • . I I' 

~ · .. y. .. ,. ' 

Kelly Goffinet Bethany Gray Jalen Harris McKenzie Hayes 

Keith Holman Alexandra Holmes Savannah Hoskinson April Huebschman 

\ I 
\ IL t\L 

Krystal Huff Bridget Huffines Tyler James Anjan Kashyab 

--j~ 

48 Me 



Bridgette Kellems Chelsea Kellems Emily Kleeman Tucker Kleemann 

Charissa Lahee Rachel Lamar Jared Lambert Leah Lasher 

Corey Litherland Damon Lynch Brandi Mahaney Casey May 

Seniors page created by @Kyle_ Boyer 49 



Courtney McDaniel Jacob McDuffie Devin Meunier Sean Mitchell 

Kinda! Mohr Kody Moore Emilee Morton Jackie Niswonger 

, ., 1 

Bethann O'Brien Darian Oliva James Payne Niketa Payton 

50 Me 



Kristi Persinger Zach Powers Bryan Roberts Will Roberts 

Travis Robinson Jami Rowe Hunter Sandage Breanna Scales 

.,'/__.( tG:1. I I I v ptv~ ~<"~ ,.!..,_.., 

Austin Schaad Hannah Schaefer Jon Schraner Kayla Seifert 

Seniors page created by a y/e_Boyer 51 



Logan Simpson 

' 

, 
' 

Amanda Storey 

Matthew Watts 

52 Me 

Kayla Sims Drew Smith 

Zachary Van Note Justin Walker 

)1--
1 

Caley Williams Adrienne Wilson 

Isaac Smith 

Haley Ward 

I I.}-../ ll I 
c. . '1 1· l(.. _h,..) 

Victoria Yuen 



"A.P. Literature and 
Composition has increased 

y ability to write 
proficiently and analyze 
Ii at re. It's groovy." 

@ 

English Classrooms 

625 - Lab 

New HS Nath 

624 623 

[ ===='· 

301 

- 1 
622 ! 

=i==x==::c:=::::;i.·y 

C :_tf et 

"My favorite pastime in 
Calculus would definitely 
be staring out the 
window." 

@H n r_s da e 
2 13 

Seniors page created by a y/e_Boyer 53 



t 

54 Me 



Senior Superlatives page created by @Ky/e_Boyer 55 



56 Me 



n 

Senior Superlatives page created by @Ky/e_Boyer 57 



The 2013 Commencement Ceremony was held 
on Friday, May 24 at 7:00 p.m. The Class of 
2013's valedictorian was Hunter Sandage, and 
the salutatorian was Katie Fuchs. The rest of 
the class's Top Ten included Victoria Yuen, Kayla 
Seifert, Lane Czora, Charissa Lahee, McKenzie 
Hayes, Jessica Braun, Haley Ward, and Anjan 
Kashyab. Many graduates planned to attend 
post-secondary schools. Others intended to 
enter the workforce or to begin military 
careers. The Class of 2013 consisted of 94 
graduates, 21 of which earned academic honors 
diplomas and 3 of which earned technical 
honors diplomas. After a welcome from class 
president Hanna Goffinet and an opening from 
class secretary McKenzie Hayes, the crowd 
enjoyed a performance of "I Hope You Dance" 
featuring graduates Brianna Bolin and Kendall 
Bennett accompanied by the TCJSHS Chorus. 
The closing was given by class historian 
Elizabeth Bishop. 

58 Me 

Clapping to the school song, these graduates prepare 
for the recessional and cap toss. They had just turned 
their tassels led by Haley Ward , class treasurer, and 
Anjan Kashyab, class vice-president . 



The Class of 2013 throws their caps in the air after 
graduation. They chanted, ·we are Marksmen!" 
before the cap toss. 

Emilee Morton, Ali Holmes, Julia Allen, and Emily 
Kleeman listen intently before graduation begins. 
Graduates assembled in the cafeteria before the 
ceremony. 

Graduation page created by YB _Staff 59 



The Renaissance class created the lip sync 
contest as a positive school-related activity. 
This year was the sixth annual Lip Sync. The 
judges this year were Mr. Alan Malone, Mrs. 
Darla Deom, Mr. John Hayes, and Mr. Tony 
Hollinden. There were a total of 14 acts 
consisting of dancing, playing instruments, and 
lip syncing of course. Juniors Cameron Sherry, 
Caleb Sherry, Brennan Malone, and senior 
Matthew Cole made the group of Bearforce 
One, performing "Bearforce One," who came in 
first. Placing second was Tina Turned White, a 
group that included senior Jackie Niswonger 
and junior Christian Orellana, performing "Proud 
Mary" by Tina Turner. And in third place was the 
Barden Bellas. Caleb Oleson was the technical 
coordinator and Mr. Dan Lacy was the host of 
the 2013 lip sync contest. 

60 Me 

Junior Dylan Ingle plays the electric guitar to 
the song ·Jumper· by Third Eye Blind. Dylan 
was in four different acts this year. 



Sophomore Collin Miller and his group perform 
"YOLO" by The Lonely Island. Collin spent three 
days working with his group to get ready for the 
show. 

Junior Gabrielle Joines tap dances in her 
performance. Gabrielle and her group lip synced 
and danced to "Time Warp• from the Rocky Horror 
Picture Show. 

lip Sync page created by @D lan_Jng/e 61 



Tonight's Moments, Tomorrow's Memories was 
this year's prom theme, and what a memory it 
was for seniors Brian Arnold and Hannah 
Schaefer to receive the title of the King and 
Queen. Juniors Clint Waninger and Logan 
Flannagan received the title of Prince and 
Princess. What memories everyone will have 
after dancing the night away with their friends 
and just having a good time. After all the 
memories everyone had at prom, the fun 
continued at after-prom with games such as 
The Newlywed Game, Sticky Balls, and Ticket 
Taxi. There were several prizes for the games 
too, including items such as a 46" flat-screen 
TV, Marengo cave tickets, an iPad, and iPad 
Minis. 

62 Me 

Juniors Gabrielle Joines and Lynaya Voyles 
pose at prom. This was their first year to go 
to prom. 



Sophomores Kayla Morrow and Samantha Burton 
plays a game at after prom. Basketball was just 
one of the many games there. 

seniors Chelsea Kellems 
and Dylan Freeman show 
off their formal clothes. 
Chelsea said this dress ·was 
the first one I tried on and 
I loved it. It was 
everything I'd been looking 
for: 

Junior Leesa Holloway and freshman Nick Buchta 
goof off at after prom. They were in line to play a 
game. 

Prom & After Prom page created by a.Dylan_ Ingle 63 



The Student Council, who puts on the Spring 
Fling every year, decided to give Spring Fling a 
new name: Final Fling Friday. "We decided to 
change the name because it's the last Friday of 
the year and we wanted the name to rhyme. It 
will take a few years to catch on, but we're 
working on it," said Nick Weyer, the Student 
Council sponsor. "I think all events were 
successful. Both students and staff had 
positive things to say. We tried to give all 
students something fun to do on the final 
Friday." The festivities kicked off with the Mr. 
Marksmen contest, followed by the traditional 
boat races and a wiffleball tournament. The 
usual activities, including the slip-and-slide and 
swimming in the pool, also took place during 
the Final Friday Fling. 

64 Me 

Freshman Shannon Bryant paddles her way to 
first place in the boat race. Shannon's team 
name was Piece of Ship. 



Senior Miranda Goepferlch attempts to go down 
the slip-and-slide standing up. Mr. Lacy and the 
fire department were In charge of wetting and 
oiling the slide. 

Sophomore Elliot Brown shows off his talent at 
the Mr. Marksmen contest. Elliot played ·co Big 
Red" on the trombone whlle balancing on one foot. 

Spring Fling page created by Sam nth Burton 65 



Tell City High School held the annual football 
homecoming on Friday September 21, 2012, against 
Southridge. The court consisted of juniors Logan 
Flannagan & Trevor Zuelly, seniors Kendall Bennett 
& Ryan Dooley, Jessica Braun & Matthew Cole, 
Hannah Schaefer & Hunter Sandage, Hanna Goffinet 
& Brian Arnold, sophomores Addie Peter & Spencer 
Beard, and freshmen Mary Steen & Aubrey Craig. 
The crown bearers were Max Wahl and Lanie 
Chestnut. Basketball homecoming took place on 
February 2, 2013, at the game against Gibson 
Southern. The basketball homecoming court 
included sophomores Malcolm Lincoln & Addie Terry, 
seniors Matthew Watts & Stori Beard, Casey May & 
Carissa Fisher, McKenzie Hayes & Seth Gehlhausen, 
Leah Lasher & Bryan Roberts, juniors Autumn Kuster 
& Marcus Hinton, and freshmen Brenee Leibering & 
David Dart. The crown bearers were Bobby Robinson 
and Cambree Dupont. 

66 Me 



Homecoming page created by a Jessie_ c ana a 67 



This year the Tell City drama's annual play was a 
murder-mystery/comedy entitled Clockwork. 
The show consisted of a sixteen-member cast. "I 
think overall the show went very well," said Mr. 
Robinson, the director of the show and head of 
the drama department. ·1 received only positive 
comments from the community members that 
attended the play. This is the biggest cast that 
I've ever had and I'm very pleased to see so 
many kids wanting to be a part of drama." The 
show couldn't have gone on without the sound 
and lighting crew, which included sophomore 
Sebastian Sturgeon and senior Anjan Kashyab. 
Caleb Olsen was head of the crew. Stage 
managers were sophomores Addie Peter and 
Brittney Thomas. This year's show was both 
humorous and full of surprises and was well 
received during its three-day run. 

68 Me 

Dr. McMurrv, Junior Gage Otto's character, examines 
the latest victim played by sophomore Garett Smith . 
Garett 's character was one of several who died 
mysteriously. 



In this scene, Deputy Constable Crow, played by 
junior Christian Orellana, interrogates the mysterious 
grandfather clock. Christian has been acting for 
three years. 

Freida, Diane, and Nola, played by Junior Samantha Burton, 
sophomore Amity Lain, and senior Jackie Niswonger, argue 
as Leon, junior Kyle Boyer's character, writhes in pain . All 
were returning actors from last year's productions. 

Play page created by Samantha_Burton 69 



Students boarded the Polar Express as they 
walked through the doors to the TCHS Auxiliary 
Gym on December 22. The theme was chosen by 
the Student Council through a "brainstorming 
session," as sponsor Nick Weyer said. "It was 
similar to the Papal Conclave: sealed balloting, 
locked doors, and white smoke to announce the 
winning theme." The Council sold t-shirts and 
sweatshirts at the beginning of the year to 
meet the financial costs of the dance. Also, 
they used the money raised form last year's 
dance. This year, Echos Sound and Light from 
Owensboro, Kentucky provided music for the 
night. Contrary to previous years, the dance 
was held in December. Mr. Weyer said that it 
was changed to give students more time to get 
ready, since it was on a Saturday instead of a 
Friday. Overall, the dance was a great success. 

70 Me 

Sophomores Mercedes Mendez and Cami Galloway 
take time away from dancing to pose for a picture at 
the dance. Cami said she loves going to the dances 
so she can have a good time with her friends. 

l$ 



Jackie Niswonger and James Payne, seniors, share a 
moment on the dance floor. James said he enjoyed 
dancing the night away. 

Freshman Jacob Hammack gets down with his friend 
Hunter Rowe. This was Hammack's and Rowe's first 
year attending the Winter Dance. 

Winter Dance page created by a Kyle_ Boyer 71 



The talent show this year was another great 
success. It was held on December 4th. With a 
total of fifteen talented acts, it was the 
biggest turn out yet. It was hosted by our own 
J.A.G. and Drama Club. The technical directors 
were Caleb Oleson and Sebastian Sturgeon. The 
judges this year were Randy Roccia, Sharilyn 
Franzman, and first-year talent show winner 
Laurie Saalman. All acts were singing acts 
except one, which was a dance. The J.A.G. class 
created the talent show a few years ago 
because they wanted another way for students 
to feature their talents other than lip sync. 
Participation is growing every year in the talent 
show. 

72 Me 

Sophomore Kira Maddie sings "All Your Life" by The 
Band Perry. Kira placed second for her performance. 



Senior Kendall Bennett participates again in the 
talent show. She chose to sing "Lovely" by Sara 
Hayes. 

Sophomore Tyler 
Fodge performs 
"Every Light In 
the House is on· 
by Trace Adkins. 
Tyler said he 
picked this song 
because he could 
sing It well. 

Sophomore Sebastian Sturgeon re-enacts the dance 
from the movie Napoleon Dynamite. This was 
Sebastian's first time participating in an act at the 
talent show. 

Talent Show page created by @Gage_ Otto 73 



For those who do not want to participate in 
fa group, we sports but still want to be a part o 

have many student organizations i 
Some organizations focus on acade 
the academic teams and National H 
Other groups, like chorus or Hacky 
bind students together through a 
interest. Some groups, such as the 
and Debate Club, only began this y 
be more prominent in the future. 

I Writing Club 
Sean Mitchell 

---------- Jackie Niswonger 

Robotics Club 
Lane Czora 
Jacob Mowery 
Sebastian Sturgeon 
Levi Hendershot 
Jimmy Hawkins 
Seth Gehlhausen 
Keith Holman 

74 Me 

Kyle Boyer 
Amity Lain 
Cami Galloway 
Breanne Embry 
Chelsey Conner 
Samantha Meserve 
Madison Gilliland 
Shayna Vaquero 
Madison Schuetter 

n our school. 
mies, such as 
onor Society. 
Sack Club 

common 
Writing Club 

ear and will 

Chorus 
Kendall Bennett 
Brianna Bolin 
Breanna Garcia 
Samantha Ice 
Amanda Story 
Breanne Embry 
Garrett Jarboe 
Marie Emerson 
savanah Hoskinson 
Trent Harding 
Hailey Hansen 

JAC 
Carlee Burton , President 
Krystal Huff, V.P. of Leadership 
Damon Lynch , Treasurer 
Nikki Payton , Secretary 
Ethan Clausen, V P of Social 
Devin Meunier, T·shirt Chair 
Bethann O'Brien , Treasurer 
Bria Gelarden , Editor 
David Peter, T·sh1rt Chair 
Sera Martin , V.P. of Community Service 
Marie Emerson , V.P. of Career Development 
Breanna Garcia , V.P of Civic Awareness 
Kayla Sims 
Justin Walker 
Zach Keller 
Austin Krelsle 
Matthew Gaynor 
Alex Kellems 
Chelsl Kleeman 
Chastity Eades 
Trista King 
Cody Sipes 
Charlie Bradfield 
Nancy Byrne 
Anna Faucett 
Isaiah Allen 
Donna Gallagher 
Sierra Snyder 
Cody Snyder 

Renaissance 
Spenser Beard 
Cassie Bryant 
Seth Gehlhausen 
Tyler Groves 
Phillip Jones 
Anjan Kashyab 
Leah Lasher 
Casey May 
Kody Moore 
Austin Paulln 
Natalie Peter 
Balley Powell 
Trent Rainey 
Cody Rowe 
Grant Sanders 
Chris Schaefer 
Hannah Schaefer 
Kylie Shephard 
Cameron Sherry 
Sebastian Sturgeon 
Megan Teague 
Aaron Vincent 
Derrian Zabel 



National Honor 
society 

student 
t ring 

committee 
Al xa Adams 
Mak nzl Alvey 
Brian Arnold 
Ellzab th B shop 
Jessie Braun 
Matthew Cole 
Lane Czora 
C rlssa Fischer 
Logan Flannagan 
Brandon cavnor 
Hann coffin t 
Jal n Harris 

, McKenzie Haves 
' Ch els a Kellems 
Charissa Lahee 
Jacki Niswonger 
Carlan Oliva 
Jimmy PhlllJPS 
Will Roberts 
Jami Rowe 
Jon Schraner 
Haley Ward 
Matthew Watts 
Caley Williams 
Victoria Yuen 

stud nt councll 
seniors 

Hanna Goffinet 
Kenzie Hay s 
Brian Arnold 
Charissa Lahee 
Casey May 
Elizabeth Bishop 
Matt Cole 
Lan Czora 

Juniors 
Jim Phillips 
Chris Schaefer 
Caleb Sherry 
Cam ron Sh rrv 
Reese Miller 
Tyler Groves 
Brennan Malone 

Sophomores 
Cassie Bryant 
Kassldie Haves 
Kyle Goffinet 
Mason Waninger 
Natalie Peter 
Luke Thomas 

Freshmen 
Amy Hackbarth 
Jarrett Hawhee 
Madison Giiiiiand 
Marv Steen 
Gant Miii r 

Pep Club 
11th&12th 

Emily Heck 
Autumn Kuster 
Kaylee Henderson 
Leesa Galloway 
Chris Schaefer 
Tyler Groves 
Allison Hagan 
Drew Mowery 
Cat Diaz 
Cody Osborne 
Gage Jennings 
Trent Harding 
Phillip Jones 
Logan Flannagan 
Dakota Braunecker 
Joao Sliva 
Tori Payne 
Collin Malone 

' J T York 
Morgan Haaf 
Trent Zuelly 
Justin Alvarez 
Derrlan Zabel 
Dakota Alvey 
Austin Paulin 
Alex Morrow 
Kylie Shephard 
Jimmy Phillips 
Shamla Buchanan 
Miranda Preston 
Rosita Vanconey 
Brandi Nance 
Kenzie Haves 
Charissa Lahee 
Hannah Schaefer 
Haley Ward 
Wiii Roberts 
Alexa Adams 
Carissa Fischer 
Jessica Braun 
Jamie Rowe 
Darian Oliva 
Leah Lasher 
Elizabeth Bishop 
Casey May 
Keith Holman 
Cody Moore 
Brian Arnold 
Matthew Watts 
Caley Williams 
Jon Schraner 
Victoria Yuen 
Nikki Payton 
Travis Robinson 
Bethann O'Brien 
Miranda Goepferich 
Kelly Goffinet 
Bridget Huffines 

1 Bethany Grav 
Matthew Cole 
Hannah Goffinet 
AnJan Kashyab 

Key Club 
Jessica Braun 
Lacey Briggs 
Emily Heck 
Dakota Braunecker 
cat Diaz 
Allison Hagan 
Morgan Haaf 
Charissa Lahee 
Victoria Yuen 
Jon Schraner 
Bailey Powell 
Brianna Brickey 
Addison Peter 
Rosita Vanconey 
Sydney Goffinet 
Hannah Schaefer 
Chris Schaefer 
Caley Williams 

Student Organizations 

Shannon Bryant 
Samantha Allen 
Marv Steen 
Dakota Hend rson 
Brenee Le bering 
Jake Swihart 
Amy Hackbarth 
Madison Gilliland 

' Halley Carmen 
' Celina Snyder 
Claire Bishop 
Madison Schueter 
Ethan Garrett 
Kayla Reeves 
Balley Sandage 
Dakota Henderson 
Allison Conder 
Austin Groves 
Sydney Brown 
Sierra Alvarez 
Jarrett Hawhee 
Gant Miller 
Tanner Straneva 
Adrianna Corso 
Addle Terry 
Audrie Terry 
Taylor Gillian 
Kassi Peter 
Addison Peter 
Balley Powell 
Ashley Hedinger 
Cami Galloway 
Mercedes Mendez 
Erica Wilson 
Kassidie Haves 
Taylor Carver 
Sarah Ball 
Travis Brinksneader 
Malcolm Lincoln 
Luke Thomas 
Kyle Goffinet 
Mason Waninger 
Cassie Bryant 
Megan Teague 
Brittany Thomas 
Matt Zabel 
Zach Zlegelgruber 
Mariah Blake 
Taylor McFarling 

HOSA 
Brieanna Ball 
Brianna Brickey 
Layla Craig 
Shelby Crane 
Trent Harding 
Leesa Holloway 
April Huebschman 
Krystal Huff 
Trista King 
Autumn Kuster 
Brittany Scott 
Adrienne Wilson 
Kaylee Henderson 
All Holmes 
Gage Jennings 
Brandi Nance 
Miranda Preston 
Taylor Benningfield 

Alexa Adams 
Samantha Allen 
Sierra Alvarez 
Kenzie Alvey 
Marv Grace Alvey 
Sarah Ball 
Rhett Baumeister 
Claire Bishop 
Mariah Blake 
Tre Bland 
Grant Bolin 
Kyle Boyer 
Lacey Briggs 
Cassie Bryant 
Nick Buchta 
Jamon Burchett 
Samantha Burton 
Taylor Carver 
Tie Craig 
Lane Czora 
Christina Daily 
Erica Emerick 
Zach Flamion 
Cami Galloway 

i Seth Gehlhausen 
Taylor Gentry 

: Madison Gilliland 
, Kelly Goffinet 
' Kyle Goffinet 
I Sydney Goffinet 
Kelsey Gowers 
Tyler Groves 
Morgan Haaff 
Allison Hagan 
Jarrett Hawhee 
Kassldie Haves 
Emily Heck 

Spanish 
Club cont. Brenee Leibering ,,....._ _______ .,. 

Leah Leistner Spanish 
Brennan Malone Club cont. 
Collin Malone Hunter Sandage 
Alex May Grant Sanders 
Casey May Chris Schaefer 
Taylor McFarllng Madison Schuetter 
Javier Mendez Amber Schulth1se 
Mercedes Mendez 
Gant Miller Kylie Shephard 

Caleb Sherry 
Reese Miller Cameron Sherry 
Clayton Mogan Joao Sliva 
Alex Morrow Logan Smithson 
Drew Mowery Marv Steen 
Emllv Olberding Tanner Straneva 
Austin Paulin 
Addison Peter Sebastian Sturgeon 
Kassi Peter Megan Teague 
Natalie Peter Brittney Thomas 

Luke Thomas 
Balley Powell Jennifer Tru1illo 
Ell Reed Shayna Vaquero 

~~~~e~eRowe Lynaya Voyles 
Jami Rowe Clint Waninger 

._ _______ .. Mason Waninger 

Jessie Wheatley 
Jeff Yeung 
Derrlan Zabel 

Ashley Hedinger 
Dakota Henderson 
Donovan Ingle 
Garrett Jarboe 
Gage Jennings 
Phillip Jones 
Sierra Kellems 
Mariah Kessinger 
Josh Kimbril 
Autumn Kuster 
Amity Lain 

Advocates 
Club 

Kari Hawkins 
Brianna Bolin 
Brooke Peter 
Tucker Kleemann 
Haley Arnold Halee Lamb 

Leah Lasher 

Drama 
Club 

Jackie Niswonger 
Leah Lasher 
AnJan Kashyab 
Kyle Boyer 
Dylan Ingle 
Gage Otto 
Sarah Mann 
Maribeth Ammon 
Samantha Burton 
Gabrielle Joines 
Christian Orellana 
Sarah Ball 
Brittney Thomas 
Mercedes Mendez 
Sebastian Sturgeon 
Daisy Sutters 
Luke Thomas 
Amity Lain 
Addie Peter 
Kyle Goffinet 
Garett Smith 

Macky sack 
Club 

Bryan Roberts 
Wiii Roberts 
Austin Schaad 
Grant Bolin 
Gage Otto 
Zach Duncan 
Autin Kreisle 
Landon Thomas 

, Matt Gaynor 
Collin Lloyd 
Isaac Balley 
Derrick Snyder 
Cat Diaz 
Grant Bolin 
Christian Orellana 
Ryan Shephard 
Justin Alvarez 
Collin Malone 
Andrew Thiery 
Trent Zuelly 
Trevor zuellv 
Travis Brinksneader 
Lukus Wardrip 
Brandon Mundy 
Clayton Byrne 

Sera Martin 
Haley Mahaney 
Dylan Freeman 
Mary Steen 
Kristi Persinger 
Bailey Sandage 
L yndsav Alvey 
Tori Murphy 
Brandon McCoy 
Megan Teague 
Sierra Schaad 
Brenee Leibering 
Kayla Reeves 
Asia Harumal 
Dakota Braunecker 
Anna Faucett 
Kendall Bennett 
Maddie Simpson 
Beth Grav 
Miranda Goepfench 
Allison Hagan 
Dacoda Chenault 
Halee Lamb 
Nikki Payton 
Celina Snyder 
Emilee Morton 
Kandy Hockenberry 
Ethan Clausen 
Amanda Storey 
BJ Christian 
Michael Gaylor 
Emily Heck 
Trenton Dowland 
Adam Stilwell 
Jordan Rogier 

page created by @Sean_ itch el/ 75 



Tell City Junior-Senior High School was bursting 
with school spirit this year! From the decorating 
competitions in the hallways to the dress-up 
days at pep sessions, the student body showed 
their school spirit well. "My favorite dress-up 
day this year was Charles Harrison Day," said 
senior Austin Schaad. Pep sessions were also a 
great example of school spirit. They consisted 
of competition cheers for spirit jugs and games 
like the wheelbarrel races and tug-of-war. Each 
pep session was specified for a certain sport or 
event that took place, including homecoming 
activities. "School spirit comes from the 
leadership of the senior class. The class of 2013 
continues that tradition, " said the pep session 
organizer Mrs. Cain. 

76 Me 

Students put on the Marksmen sacks and dance while 
the band plays the "Marksmen Yell ." The students did 
this for every home basketball game. 



Junior Christian Orellana celebrates after winning 
the Marksmen Games. The Marksmen Games were a 
new addition to the basketball games this year. 

Seniors James Payne and Ethan Clausen tug their end 
of the rope in a game of tug-of-war. The seniors won 
this game. 

Pep Sessions & School Spirit page created by Samantha_ Burton 77 



Tell City has long been known as an athletic powerhouse, 
and in recent years many of our sports teams have proven 
this reputation. The volleyball team brought home the PAC 
title and was ranked third in the state. McKenzie Hayes 
signed to play volleyball at Memphis, and Anjan Kashyab 
signed with Murray State to play tennis. While the athletes 
bring their best to the games, the Marksmen fans support 
them. Marksmen sports us! 

78 Connect 



Sports PD page created by a YB Staff 79 



The cross country team started 
off a bit slow, but finished with 
fury. The team really came 
around at the end of the 
season coming in 5th at 
Regionals. ·our most 
memorable moment was at 
Regionals when we were just 
one point shy of qualifying 
for a spot at Semi-State," 
Coach Chris Hollinden said. 
Sophomore Donovan Ingle 
was the most improved 
player, improving his time by 
two minutes. Coach Hollinden said that 
the most valuable runner was junior 
Cameron Sherry. 

80 Connect 

The team warms up before their run . The 
team had fun at xc camp, making it their 
favorite moment of this season. 



The boys huddle to get each 
other motivated. The team 
said that this season was 
definitely the most 
enjoyable season. 

Boys Cross Country 

Activity 
"I wish I would have 
passed one more guy 
at regionals ... " 

@Broo 

"I think the team 
accomplished a lot. We had 
many chances to give up on 
the year but turned it 
around in crunch time." 

@Br n on_Caynor 
2 13 

"When we were running, 
it literally felt like we 
running across the 
country." 

page created by aDylan_/n le 

@Trav s_Rob nson 
2 13 

81 



With five lettermen and a 
talented group of freshmen, the 
boys tennis team improved on 
last year's record with 9-4. They 
dominated during singles this 
year, winning 36 of 39 games. 
They beat South Spencer 4-1 
in the 1st round of the 
Sectional. Senior Anjan 
Kashyab has made All-PAC 
three times. He finished 12-0 
in the regular season before 
losing to Castle in the 
Sectional. ult feels good to 
get another conference win 
and develop some confidence as a 
team," said Coach Nick Weyer. The boys placed 
5th in the Washington Tourney and were 2nd in 
the Heritage Hills Tourney. They ended the 
season as Sectional Runner-up. 

82 Connect 

The boys prepare to be introduced to their 
competition during the match against Tecumseh. Tell 
City boys fought hard and came out with the win 5-0. 



Fr shman Kevin Yeung stands 
ready to receive the hit from 
his opponent. "Yeung has had a 
v ry good first season,· said 
Coach Weyer. 

Boys Tennis 

Activity 

page created by 

"I think the season went very 
well. The team placed 3rd in 
PAC and 2nd in sectionals. I'm 
definitely participating next 
year." 

@ ff 

"One of my most 
memorable moments is 
when we went to Angelo's 
pizza after our match at 
South Spencer." 

"I believe that everyone on 
the team improved this year. 
Whether it was by one stroke 
or one season, everyone gave 
their personal best and made 
progress. " 

n_ 

83 



This year, the volleyball team 
stepped up their game and 
ended their season ranked 
fifth in the state. "I think the 
season went really well, n 

senior Charissa Lahee said. 
"We worked really well as a 
team." The volleyball team's 
record was 27-4, making a 
new school record. The 
volleyball team beat 
Evansville Memorial this 
year for the first time ever. 

Charissa Lahee, stori Beard, :~7""""""C;;.S:._E.:J~:~ 
and McKenzie Hayes were named to 
the all-PAC team. 

84 Connect 

The team circles around to celebrate the point they earned. 
The volleyball team consisted of fourteen players this year. 



Senior Charissa Lahee sets 
the ball over the net. Lahee 
has played volleyball since 
she was in fifth grade. 

Volleyball 

Activity 
"One of the most memorable 
moments of the year was when 
we beat Evansville Memorial. 
Tell City has never beat them. 
It's great to be a part of the 
team that finally did!" 

@ c nz 

"I think that Kelsey Gowers was 
the most improved player this 
year because she put forth a 
lot of effort and never 
complained." 

@ tor 

"One of the most memorable 
moments that I remember from 
the season is singing 'Summer 
Nights' in the locker room 
before every home game." 

page created by @Samantha_ Burton 85 



The boys swim team had a very 
successful season. It didn't take 
long for the team to realize that 
the new coach Angie Spinner would 
be great because of all of her 
previous years of experience from 
other schools. All the boys 
improved greatly over the 
season. They achieved this by 
getting better times on their 
races and working together as a 
team. This season consisted of 
new friendships being made 
and a lot of time spent singing 

songs together just as much as !~~::~--..:==--~~~t~~! they practiced. This team will be a team to 
remember. Coach Spinner's favorite memories 
were the bus rides and bobbing for apples in sophomore Luke Thomas finishes the last lap 

the pool. in the 200-vard freestyle. His best time in this 
event was 2:18. 

86 Connect 



Junior Gage Otto competes 
in the 200-vard l.M. Gages 
personal record for this 
event was 3:22. 

Boys Swimming 

Activity 
"My most memorable moment 
this year was winning the 200-
yard freestyle event against 
Boonville.· 

@con n_Malone 
2k14 

"This season went very well. I 
will not be participating next 
year unless I fail my senior 
year." 

@ unt r _ andage 
#2k13 

"I think my most memorable 
moment this year was when the 
whole boys team would 
randomly start singing 
different songs." 

page created by @Gage_ Otto 

@Kyle_Coff net 
#2k15 

87 



Mathew Watts, senior forward, 
averaged 11.5 points per game 
and hit 36.2 percent from three­
point range. Brian Arnold, 
senior guard, averaged 11 .1 
points and hit 31 .0 percent of 
his three-point shots and led 
the team with 78.6 percent 
at the free-throw line. The 
boys struggled against 
Southridge's full-court press 
early in the season and lost 
45-31 in PAC. The boys fell 
short in the game against 
Cannelton with 65-60. 
Cannelton outshot Tell City, but the boys 
won the rebounding battle, 

40-32. Coach Owen Intensely explains how to play 
harder D.E.F.E.N.S.E.: "Demanding Excellence From 
Everyone No Selfish Exceptions.· 

88 Connect 



Junior Reese Miller not only 
keeps his eye on the ball but 
also on his opponent. "When 
we have a big and loud crowd 
it makes playing 1 o times more 
fun, · said Miller. 

Boys Basketball 

Activity 
"When I play, I literally have 
no idea what I am thinking . I 
just play. If you stopped the 
game and asked me, I would 
have no clue. It just comes to 
me." 

"My favorite memory from 
the season was when Watts 
shot at the buzzer to beat 
NE Dubois. " 

@Ch 

"I'm looking forward to 
living the college life next 
year! " 

page created by @Jessie_ c ana ay 89 



The cheer team practiced very 
hard in the evenings this year 
but unfortunately were unable 
to attend competition for 
state. They worked hard to 
keep the Pep Club cheering 
for the Marksmen. "I joined 
the cheer team so that I 
could try something new," 
said senior Jami Rowe who 
has been cheering since she 
was in the seventh grade. 
To senior Darian Oliva, 
cheerleading is a stress 
reliever, a hobby, and a great way to show 
school spirit. Oliva has been cheering since 
she was in the third grade. 

90 Connect 

The cheerleaders prepare to lead their cheer 
camp participants at a home football game. 
Cheer camp helps get younger kids excited 
about high school cheerleading. 



Sophomore Taylor Gillean is 
supported by her teammates 
for a stunt during a timeout 
against Forest Park. Gillean 
has been cheering since her 
freshman year. 

Cheer/eading 

Activity 
"My senior year of cheerleading 
was my favorite year and worst 
at the same time. I savored 
every game and practice and 
dreaded it at the same time 
because I knew it was close to 
the end." 

@J 5 c 

"My favorite memory from this 
season is when the cheer bus 
got lost on the way to a game 
and we ended up getting there 
at half-time. #embarrassing" 

"Cheerleading means a lot 
to me. It has been a huge 
part of my life for nine 
years." 

@Autu 

page created by aSamantha_Burton 91 



The Lady Marksmen worked very 
hard even up to the last game of 
the season. Senior Lacey Briggs 
scored 18 points, including four 
three-point baskets, as Tell City 
brought down South Spencer 
39-19 in the PSC. Senior 
McKenzie Hayes had 16 points, 
11 rebounds, 1 o blocks and 5 
assists as the girls beat 
Tecumseh 55-31 in PAC. Tell 
City improved to 6-2 overall 
and 2-1 in the PAC. Hannah 

Schaefer made some key ~~:...C~-.... ;.::::_;;,;:;:_:~~~~~~~~~ steals to help force overtime 
as Tell City girls beat Reitz 45-40. This 
season marked the end of Coach 
Lyons' 19th year coaching the girls 
basketball team. 

92 Connect 

Senior Hannah Schaefer pushes through two 
guards as she drives to the goal . "I will always 
have love for the game," said Schaefer. 



Senior Kenzie Hayes rushes the 
ball down the court. "During 
th game I think about ways to 
get one step ahead of the 
other team,· Hayes said. 

Girls Basketball 

Activity 
"My favorite memory from 
this season would be when 
Allison Conder cracked us 
up every day!" 

@ o a la 

"Basketball is my favorite 
sport to play and to 
watch!" 

@Jam _Rowe 
2 13 

"I love basketball, and I 
really love my team!" 

@Natal e_Peter 
2 15 

page created by 'Jessie_ c ana ay 93 



The wrestling team did not 
have the best of seasons but 
fought hard to get where 
they did. This year's team 
consisted of three seniors, 
five juniors, seven 
sophomores, and seven 
freshmen. There were 
several new wrestlers just 
starting out this year. 
Kain Crawford, captain of 
the wrestling team, and 
Cody Osborne made it out 
of Sectionals, both coming in second. 
They also both made it on to Regionals, 
Where both alSO placed sixth Junior Dakota Alvey prepares to take down his 
in their weight divisions. opponent. ·Alvey has not wrestled until this 

year, but is one of the state's top Golden Glove 
Boxers: said Coach Litherland, "which is a good 

94 Connect skill to have for wrestling: 



Freshman Jacob Hammack 
prepares to get his 
opponent In a hold. 
Hammack wrestled in the 
182 weight division this 
year 

Wrestling 

Activity 
"My greatest accomplishment 
was getting second at 
Sectionals and going on to 
Regionals all three years I 
have wrestled." 

@Co 

"When I wrestle, I always 
just think to myself, 
Don't get taken down." 

@Dam 

"My family goes to my 
matches and yells in 
Spanish and it encourages 
me to do better." 

@Ja r_ 

page created by Dylan_ Ing/ 95 



The 2012-2013 girls swim team 
marks the largest Lady 
Marksmen squad since first 
being established. The main 
concern of the season was 
how to manage all of these 
athletes. But despite all 
doubts, the Lady Marksmen 
proved to have a good 
season finishing out 4-7. The 
team learned how to work 
together and turned a lot 
of doubts into a successful 

season. If the Lady Marksmen ~~~~,...;;c;.::;:~~~~~~;~~~~ 
keep improving beyond just this year, we 
may see them as PAC champs very soon. 

96 Connect 

Senior Elizabeth Bishop races to the finish . 
Bishop decided to swim again this year after 
sitting last year out. 



Sophomore Bailey Powell 

Activity 
"Next year I'm looking 
forward to being a senior 
and a leader. I'm excited to 
see how my times will be." 

"I chose to swim 
because I hated 
basketball more than I 
hated swimming." 

@Ch r e 
13 

"The perfect season would be 
having a close team and if 
everyone met their goals. 
The team was close this year 
and some people met their 
goals: 

finishes out the soo freestyle ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
strong against South Spencer on , 
January 2nd. The Marksmen held 
off the Rebels for a victory. 

Girls Swimming page created by Dernc Sn d r 97 



Many new traditions were started 
for the Marching Marksmen this 
season. The band had two drum 
majors and performed their 
show without a drumline. Also, 
the band adopted a new look 
with black pants and new hat 
plumes. The show this year 
was entitled ·urbaniCITY" with 
three movements. ·The 
season went pretty well, n 

said the band director Mrs. 
Edmondson. ·The students 
worked hard to make the 

changesoftheshowhappen ~~~~:,.::!:~!,.~~~~~~~-.;~~~ quickly. Finishing our season at the B.O.A. 
contest was really awesome. It was neat 
to see Lucas Oil Stadium from the field 
instead of the stands." The Marching 
Marksmen ended their ISSMA season at 
Regionals with a gold rating. 

98 Connect 

The band stands at attention waiting for 
the command to begin their show. The 
Marching Marksmen marched football games 
in white uniforms this year and 
competitions in black. 



The clarinet line follows the 
leader to their spots. This 
performance kicked off the 
season for the Marching 
Marksmen. 

Marching Band 

Activity 

page created by 

"One of the most memorable 
moments that I remember 
from the season was at 
District when I put my hat on 
backwards!" 

@Sa ann h_Ho nson 
#2 3 

"I had a lot of fun this 
year as a rookie marcher." 

@C 

"You may soon forget the 
practices, but you will 
AL WA VS remember the 
performances." 

amanth _Burton 99 



The Lady Marksmen cross 
country team battled a long, 
hot summer this year. They 
began the season with three 
less runners than they had in 
the previous year, but they 
ran enough to make up for 
the lack of members. They 
finished every race strong, 
just as Coach Weyer 
predicted. She said that to 
meet their goals, everyone 
has to keep improving and 

never stop racing, and that's :~:~~~~~~~~~~!~~~==~ exactly what the Lady Marksmen did. 

Sophomore Audrie Terry pushes through 
to the finish . Terry finished 55th in the 
race at Hoosier Heights on September 
11th. 

100 Connect 

-



Freshman Hailey Carman 
runs out the last leg of the 
race. Carman finished 44th 
in the invitational hosted by 
Tell City, 

Girls Cross Country 

Activity 
"I've worked at this for a 
really long time and I plan 
to do it for the rest of my 
life" 

@ e 
5 

"My favorite part of the season 
was getting pumped up on bus 
rides and before races." 

"We aren't the biggest 
team in the state, but we 
have the most heart." 

@ 

page created by aDernc _Sn der 



The Marksmen soccer team had 
a rough year, but they ended 
their season with a win and two 
ties because they never gave 
up. According to the players, 
this season the team worked 
a lot on ball control, which 
made it tough for other 
teams to win. Seniors Casey 
May and Matthew Cole said 
that next year if the 
incoming freshman and 
returning players work hard 

enough, they could do ei~--------------~~-.J something special. May and Cole 
went on to proclaim that there is 
plenty of talent that could surprise 
a lot of people. 

102 Connect 

Senior Casey May powers the ball away from 
his goal. May 's most memorable moment this 
season was making first team all conference. 



Junior Collin Lloyd sprints with 
the ball upfield. Lloyd succeeded 
in keeping the ball away from 
the opposing player. 

Soccer 

Activity 
"We improved greatly 
throughout this post season, 
but I believe Austin Fischer 
deserves credit for that even 
though his coaching year was 
short." 

@Crant_ 

"The seniors are going to 
be greatly missed and for 
me next year it just won't 
be the same." 

@cat_D az 
2k14 

"We improved a lot since 
last season." 

page created by @Gage_ Otto 

@Eli_Reed 
2k16 

103 



Entering the season, the 
Marksmen were determined to 
outplay their competition and 
prove they're worthy of 
recognition and praise. Their 
goals and aspirations certainly 
paid off, when they stomped 
Perry Central 34-7. 
Sophomore Elliot Brown 
rushed for four touchdowns 
and 237 yards in just twelve 
carries. Later in the season, 
they outran Pike Central 

20-6andbeatSouthSpencer :~~:; .............. .:~~ .......... .:~~~ .... ~~ 
14-7 in PAC. Overall, the Marksmen had 
a very successful season. 

104 Connect 

Dakota Alvey, junior, fights to block a South 
Spencer Rebel. This was Alvey's first year 
playing for the Marksmen. 



Sophomore Chris Schaefer 
prepares to dodge a Mt. 
Vernon Wildcat as teammate 
Spenser Beard stands ready 
to help Schaefer. Schaefer 
played defensive back for 
most of the season. 

Football 

Activity 
"The most improved 
player was not one 
individual, but the entire 
team." 

"I've been playing football 
since second grade. Next 
year might be the last year 
I get the opportunity to 
put the pads on." 

@ n 

"One of my most memorable 
moments is when we played 
Perry Central. We had a 
combined total of 370 
rushing yards. We played 
great!" 

@El o 

page created by @Kyle_ Boyer 105 



The boys track team this year 
scored over a . 700 as a team, 
and hopefully the 
accomplishments will continue, 
said coach Zac Hartz. The boys 
met this goal by being pushed 
as hard as possible at every 
meet. With a few seniors 
leaving this year, the 
newcomers can only get 
better with more 
experience. Coach Zac 
Hartz's favorite memory 

this season was the amount ,~:~~=~..:::::::::::!~::::::~~ of new guys who stepped into varsity 
roles very quickly while developing a close 
knit team at the same time. 

106 Connect 

Senior Tyler James throws the shot put at a 
home meet. James has always been a thrower 
for the track team. 



Sophomore Zach Ziegelgruber 
finishes his race. Ziegelgruber's 
favorite event was the two mile 
and his best time for this event 
was 11:49. 

Boys Track 

Activity 
"The encouragement the 
crowd and fans give me 
keeps me motivated to try 
harder, so I do my best." 

@ arc 

"My mentality when I'm 
running is, 'If you ain't 
first, you're last.'" 

@ no 

"When I'm running I'm 
thinking, 'My training is the 
same as everyone else's, so 
why shouldn't I I win?'" 

@C 

aGage Otto 
page created by - 107 



The girls started off the season 
with a great win against 
Southridge. This year's team 
consisted of 2 seniors, McKenzie 
Hayes and Stori Beard; 3 juniors, 
Brittany Brumfield, Derrian 
Zabel, and Bria Gelarden; 9 
sophomores, Julie Lindauer, 
Natalie Peter, Sydney Goffinet, 
Erica Wilson, Leah Hellus, 
Taylor McFarling, Kassidie 
Hayes, Jennifer Trujillo, and 
Taylor Gentry; 11 freshmen 
Bailey Sandage, Mary Steen, 

Madison Gilliland, Sierra ~~~=:-------------~-.) Alvarez, Allison Conder, Madison 
Schuetter, Jessie Wheatley, Halee Lamb, 
Shannon Bryant, Brenee Leibering, and 
Monica Bartley. The girls fought a very 
hard season. 

108 Connect 

Freshman Madison Gilliland quickly catches a 
ground ball. Gilliland said, · 1 will definitely be 
returning to the team next year." 



Junior Oerrian Zabel starts at 
bat. "I've had a great year with 
my team, and I'll miss my 
seniors!" said Zabel. 

Softball 

Activity 
"I really love when we have 
big crowds at our games. It 
makes me play better." 

@ on ca_B y 
6 

"My favorite part about the 
season was winning our 
opening game." 

"The thing that I will miss 
most from this season is 
my seniors!" 

@S e 

page created by aJessie_ c ana a y 109 



The baseball team did 
exceptionally well this season. 
Wednesday, May 22 the team 
went to sectionals and played 
very hard, winning over Mater 
Dei, 6-2. Junior Reese Miller 
said he hoped that Tell City 
could be a contender in the 
sectional and conference, 
and the team accomplished 
that goal this year. Seniors 
Casey May and Brian Arnold 
both stated that they 
would like the coming teams 
to work as hard as they can 
and keep going from where 
this year's team left off. 

110 Connect 

Freshman Gant Miller concentrates to pu 
his all into a swing. The Marksmen lost 
this game to Evansville North. 



Junior Austin Paulin gets 
ready to catch the ball as 
the batter strikes. Paulin 
was one of 7 juniors on the 
team this year. 

Baseball 

Activity 
"The perfect season would 
mean that we would win the 
sectional, regional, semi-state, 
and state titles. This is my 
dream and why I show up and 
work hard every day." 

"My favorite memory this 
season was when Trent 
Rainey, Casey May, and 
Tanner dove into the mud 
at practice." 

@ e 

"The crowd gives a lot of 
encouragement. As a 
pitcher the game is 
controlled by you. The fans 
encourage you no matter 
what." 

page created by @Sean_ 1tchell 111 



The Tell City girls track and 
field team did very well this 
year with the few girls they 
had. The team won the 
Marksmen Invitation. "That 
was my, and our favorite 
moment of the season," 
Coach Katie Weyer had said. 
"They had made me very 
proud." Junior Logan 
Flannagan and sophomore 
Kassidie Hayes made it on to 
Regionals. Logan went for 
the 300-meter dash and 
Kassidie went for shot put. 
They both got their personal 
records of the year while 
there. 

112 Connect 

Freshman Halee Carman runs to pass off 
the baton. This was Carman's first year on 
the track team. 



Sophomore Mariah Blake 
runs alongside her 
opponent. Blake was 
running in a relay. 

iris Track 

Activity 
"I have run track for one 
year, my senior year. I 
chose to run again because 
I ran in junior high and 
there was a shortage of 
girls." 

@H n h_ 

"The fans help me do a lot 
better because I want to do 
my best when they are 
watching." 

@ s d _Haye 
2 ts 

"I wouldn't change anything 
about this season. Sports 
are about teaching you 
lessons. When you fall, you 
must learn to get back up 
again." 

@ 

page created by Dy/an_ln le 113 



The girls started off the season 
with a tough match against 
Gibson Southern, but quickly 
recovered with a win over 
Crawford County. Two juniors, 
five sophomores, and one 
freshman formed the 2013 
tennis team. Sophomore Addie 
Peter took the spot of 1 
singles. Sophomore Cassie 
Bryant covered 2 singles. 3 
singles was played by 
sophomore Kelsey Gowers. 
Sophomores Megan Teague 
and Mercedes Mendez held the 
position of 1 doubles. Freshman Amy 
Hackbarth and junior Emily Olberding filled 
2 doubles. Junior Alex Morrow joined the 
tennis team this year and played a variety 
of positions. 

114 Connect 

Junior Alex Morrow starts off one of her 
practice hits. Coach Weyer said, "Morrow has 
done great for it only being her first year on 
the team." 



Sophomore Megan Teague 
awaits her opponent's serve. 
Teague has spent 2 years on the 
team and plans on returning 
next year. 

Girls Tennis 

Activity 
"I had a great time hitting 
Amy Hackbarth in the eye 
with my tennis ball!" 

@ dd 

"I look forward to the 
season all year. I love 
my team!" 

@ s_ en 
2 

"I loved being so close 
to my teammates!" 

@ m y_Olb 

page created by a'.Jess1e_ c ana a 115 



The boys golf team this year 
consisted of only four 
players, and one had to quit 
playing in the middle of the 
season due to an injury. 
Sophomores Mason Waninger 
and Damian Harney and 
juniors Grant Bolin and Jimmy 
Phillips made up this year's 
team. Jimmy Phillips said if 
there was one thing he could 
change about the season it 
would be his knee injury 
that forced him to stop 
playing before the end of 
the season. The coach was 
Keith Feldpausch. Special 
thanks to Kevin Waninger and 
Danny Bolin for providing golf 
photos. 

116 Connect 

Junior Grant Bolin follows through on his swing. 
Bolin said he is most proud of "finding a swing 
that allows me to do what comes naturally." 



- - .!llJ -- • ..... 

~ ._.,,.. ...... ., ..... 

- - ~ 
' ~,,.,-1 

- .. ~ ~ 

Sophomore Damian Harney 
lines up his putt. Hamey's 
favorite memory from this 
season was ·catching coach 
singing on the bus: 

Golf 

Activity 
"My favorite memory 
from this season was 
almost getting an eagle 
at Boonville Country 
Club." 

"I chose to play golf 
because I like it better 
than baseball and my 
grandpa played." 

"I chose to play golf 
because I started playing 
with my dad 12 years ago 
and wanted to make him 
proud." 

@C 

page created by a YB Staff 117 



This year's archery team had 
another successful season. 
With a lot of newcomers, the 
team still qualified for the 
National Tournament after 
the State Tournament which 
was held in Muncie, Indiana 
in March. Nationals were 
held in Louisville, Kentucky, 
on Friday, May 1 o. After 
that, the team qualified 
for the World Tournament. 
The coach, Cindy Seibert, 
became involved with this 
sport when one of her children 
joined the team. She has now been 
coaching this sport for the past 
four years. 

118 Connect 

Senior Devin Meunier gets ready for his shot 
at a practice. This was Meunier's fourth and 
final year on the team. 





This mural spans the 
hallway between the 
band room and the 
art department. 
Samantha Cox 
painted this 
magnificent mural in 
2006. 

138 Closing 



hroughout this year every status and tweet is a memory in itself. All of those 
ways to keep in contact with your friends from Tell City High School will be for 

the present. Looking at your yearbook will remind you of the days when you were a 
student. The ways we communicate today may seem so concrete in our lives, but 
they will eventually leave us. All of the tweets saying how excited some are for 
prom and graduation will inevitably disappear. Social media may be the now, but 
your yearbook is forever. 

Lip 

Sync 
Ir. 

Britton 

The Senior Countdown 
hangs on the wall in 
the senior hallway. 
Every day had a word 
or phrase on it 
reminding everyone of 
an important thing 
that took place this 
school year. 

Closing page created by @Sean_ itch ell 139 



A 
:\.dam . le a 13. 45, 75, 127 
der , Cod) 21 
lbor, J nal) n 21 
lien, I aiah 29, 74 
lien, Juha 45, W 
lien, Samantha 21, -5, 127 
harez, Ju tm 37, r 
lvarez, rra 21, 75 
he), Dakota 17, 7 , 94, 104 
hey. Kenzte 37, 7 . 127 
Ivey L)nd D) 37, 7 
he), 1ary Gra,e 21, 75, 127 
mmon, Manbeth 37, 7" 
pplegate, H.uma 29 
rellano, leJandro 7 
rellano, Gabnela 21 
mold, Bnan 4'i, 62, 66 r, , 110 
mold, Hale) 21. 75 
mold, 1chola 21 

B 
Bailey, lsaa 17, 7 
Ball, Bneanna 17, 7" 
B II, Sarah 29, 7 
Bartle. , foru a 21, 70. IO 
Baume1 ter, Rh tt 17, -5, 127 
Baume1 ter, Ronald 21 
Baur, T)ler 29 
Beard, pen r 29, 66. -4, IO'i 
Beard. ton 4 ·, 66, 4 10 , 1 U 
Be le), Cody 37 
Bennett. Kendall 4 , s , 66, 7'. -4, 

7" 
Benningfield, Taylor :'i, 75, 4 
Bernardi, Kattlyn 29 
Beth, era 143 
Bickett, Devin 37 
Bi hop,Clatre 21, 75, 127 

140 Search 

I Op, IZa t 
Blair, a 1 45 
Blake, I n h 29, 75. 113, 127 
Bland Tre , 29, 75 99, 127 
Bol.n, Bnanna 45, 5 74, 75 
B I , D kota 21 
Bolin, Grant 9, 16. 37, 7 • 116. 127 
B Im, 1chol 17 
Bolin. Ro rt 29 
Boyer, K) le 9, 37, 69, 74, 75, 127, 

136 
Bradfield, (a r 21 
Bradfield. Charlie 29, 74 
Braun, Je I a 45, 5 , 66 r 
Brauncck r, Dakota 37 75 
Braune ker, Loren 4 ' 
Bnckey, Bnanna 12, 5. 75 
Bngg La e) 46, 7'1, 92, 127 
Brink neader, Trav1 29, 75 
Bn <oe, lex1 29 
Bntt, darn 21 
Broo , Jo ph 144 
Brown. Elliott 29, 65, 104 
Brown, )dney 21,7'1 
Brucken, Counne) 46 
Brumfield mber 7 
Brumfi Id, Bnttan) 17, 10 
Bruner,. )dney 7 
Bryant, Ca 1e 29, 74, 7 , 96, 114 

127 • 

Bl) ant, Shannon 21, 64. 7 , JO 
Bryant, Wade 46 
Bu hanan, hamia 37, 75 
Buchta, 1 k 63, 7S, 127 
Burchett, Jamon 22, 75, 127 
Burden, Ju tm 29 
Burton. Carlee 46, 74 
Burton, Hal y 29 
Burton, arnantha 9, 7, 63, 69, 7 

9 , 99, 127, I 6 
Buh, Rama 29 
Byers, Chn tm.J 29 
Byrne, Cla) t n 22, 75 
Byrne, ancy 29, 74 

c 
Camia 1 • IOI, 112 
Canwnght, 
Carv r Ta lor O. 7 • 127 
Ca h, Cot\ 46, 62 
Cecil, Jen~1fer 30 
Chenault, Brandon 22 
Ch nault. D oda 
Chn 1 n BJ 75 
Clark, ar lyn 30 

lau en. I than 46, 74. 7 • 77 
olc, M tthew 46 60, 66, 75 102 

106 
Conder. lh n 22, 7 , 93, 10 

nner, h I ey 22, 4 
Corley, Dar..1 1 
Corso, dnana 22, 7 
Cr 1 . ubrey 22, 66 
Craig. Lay! , 7 
Craig. Tie 10, 7'1, 127 
Cran , h lb) 46, 62, 75 
Crawford Kam 46, 94 
Cronm, Hunter 0 
Czora, I n 6, IO, 12, 6 5 , 7 7 

127 • 

D 
Dail). Chn tma 22, 75, 127 
Daily, Jo h 46, I 4 
Darrow, hawn 6 
D rtt, Davtd 22, 66 
Daugherty, u tm 10. 47 
Davis, Ja k on 38 
Denu, Jakob 22 
Diaz, Cat 3 75, 127 
Dilger, Ethan 30 
Doane. D met 22 
Dooley, Ryan 47, 66 
Doughty, Bnan 47 

Do land Trent n 5 
Drak Ma v 11 
Du aron 
Dun an, .lac.h 5 
Dunn mber 

r u ti, nna 
f1 h r, u tm 
F1 h r,Can 
F1 d1 r Ro ~ 

E 

F 
o. 74, 7 
103 
13, 7. 66, 75 

I 1 h r, Zathary 30 
Flam1on, Logan 30 
Fl.1m1on, Za h , 75 127 
A.mnag n, Lo an 3 62, 66. 75, 112 
I odg • Tyler :m. 71 
F eman, Dylan 6, 10 12. 47, 63, 75 
Freem n. atham I 1 • 11 
Froehl lh, Andrew 22 
Fr hi c.h, nthony 2 
Fuch , Kalle 47, 5 , 75 
Fuch , K) le 47 

G 
Galey, amanth O 
Gall.Jgher, D nna O. 74 
Galloway, Cami 30, 70. 7 , 75, 127 
Gall v.ay,Leea 7"-
Garc..a, Breanna O. 74 



H 

Index 

Hammack, Jacob 4, 23, 71, 95 
Han en, H -I > 19, 74 
Harding, Trent 19, 74, 75 
Ham ). Damian 31. 116, 117 
Harpcnau, Za hary 19 
Harper, Courtnc) 31 
Ham , Jalen 10, 48 7'i, 99 
H rtz, Zac 11, 106 
Harumal, As 23, 7'i 
Hd"' hee, J.irrett 23, 75, 127 
H.1\\km ,Jimmy H, 74 
H wkm , Kan 23, 75 
Haye , K 1d1c '\l, 75 112 127 
Haye , 1cKenzie 4 , 5 , 66, 67, 75. 

7,84,92,9~.10. 129 
H ck, lmily 10, 19, 75, 127 
Hedinger, A hley 31, 7'i, 127 
Hellums, Leah 3 I IO 
Hender hot, Levi 23 74 
Henderson, D td 23, 75, 127 
HendeNon, Ka} lee 39, 75 
Hes, Jenny W 
He , Vane a 24 
H.nton, 1ar..u 39, 66 
Hockenberry, Kandy H, 7"­
Hollowdy, Lee a '9, 63, 75 
Holman. Keith , :o. 12, 4 , 74, 75 
Holman. f1mothv '9 
Holm , Al 4 : 59, 75 
Ho km on. avdflflah 4 , 74 
Howe, Jc 1e 39 
Huck, 111 hell I}, 24 
Hueb chman, Apnl 4 , 75 
Huff, Gavyn 24 
Huff, Kry tal 4 , 74, 75 
Huffines, Bridget 4 , 75 
Hugh , Brandon :w 

I 
Ice, Samantha 31, 74 
Ingle. Dono\ an H, 75, O. !27 
Ingle, Dylan 39, 60, 75, 136 

J 
Jame An~l 24 
Jame Tyler 4 • 106 
Jane, 1J.ry 144 
J rboe, Garrett , 9, 31. 74, 75, 127 
Jenrung , Gage , 9 19, 75, 127 
Jome • Gabrielle 39, 61, 62, 75, 99 
Jon . Drake 24 
Jone , Phillip 'I, 39, 74, 75, 127 
Julia, Allen 4'i 

K 
Ka h}ab. AnJan 4 , 'i , 6 , 74, 75, 7 , 

82 
Kaufman. Cory 24 
Kaufman, Katelyn 31 
Kellems, Alex 11, '9, 62, 74 
Kellems, A hley 24 
Kell IT!5, Bndgette 49 
Kellem , Che! a 49, 63, 75 
KellelT!s, Katlyn 3 I 
K llem, Sierra 31. 75, 127 
Keller, Zad1 '9, 74 
K mger, 1ariah :n. 75, 127 

page created by te_Boyer 

K1mbnl, Jo h 24, 7">. 127 
Kmg Kayla 31 
Kmg, Tnsta W, 74. 75 
Kleeman, Che! 1 39, 74 
Kleeman, Emily 49 W, 121 
Kleemann, Tucker 49, 75 
Knable, D)!..m 24 
Kohl trom, Sydne} 19 
Krei le, Au tm 40 74, 75 
Ku ter, Autumn 40, 66, 75, 127 

L 
Labhart, Logan 40 
Lahee, Chari sa 49, 5 • 75 4, "· 

127, 129 
Lam, Amity 31, 69, 74, 75, 127 
Lamar, Ra hel 49 
Lamb, Halee 24. 75, 10 , !27 
Lambert, Jared 49 
Lasher, Leah 49, 57, 66, 72, 74, 75. 

127 
Law, Blane 24 
Lawalm, Ju tm 40 
Lcibcring. Bren 66, 7'i, 10 • 127 
Le1bcnng, Eva 24 
Leitner, Leah 31, 75, 127 
Lm oln Mal olm 32, 66, 75, 127 
Lindauer, Julie 32, 10 
Lnherland, Corey 49 
Uoyd, Colhn 16 40, 75 
Uoyd, Jumor Collin 103 
Lochner, Jonathon 24 
Lyn h, Damon 10, 49, 74 
Lynch, Ka 1dy 40 

141 



M 
1addle. Kua 2. 72 
laffia, Au tm ~2 

M.ihanC), Brandi 10, 49 
lahaney, HJ le) 40, 7 ~ 
!alone. Brennan 7. 40. 60, 6 -. 70. 7''. 

127 
talon . olLn 40, -:;, 127, 143 
bnn, arah 40, 7 , 9 , 127 
tanm, era B th 40. 74, 7 -

M.iy, lex 40, 7 127 
lay, ase) 49, 66. 74, 75. J02. 110, 

111, 127 
I Co). Brandon 40. 75 

\lcDamel, C'ourtn ) 0 
lcDuffie, Ja ob 50 
I FarLng, Taylor 2, 75 10 , 127 

M manawa), Je 1e 4 . I 16, I 7 
1endez, Jn\ 1er 4, 24 7:, 127 

l\lendcz. lerced 12, 70, 7S, 99, 
114, 127 

le erve, Samantha 11. 24, 74 
Meumer, De m 0, -4, 11 
t ) er, Cahsua 24 

l\leyer, David U 
111ler, Colhn 32, 61 

l\1111 r, Gant 6, 25 75, 110. 127 
ltller, Ree 9, 40. 7S, 9, 110, 127 

Mitchell, ean , 50, 74, 121, 136, 
I 7 

Mog n, Clayton U, -'i, 127 
\1ohr, Keri 32 
fohr, Kmdal 50, 62 

Moore, Kod) 50, 74, 75 
MorroY., Alex 40 75, 114, 127 
\1orro", Ka) 1 40. 63 
Monon, Enulee 50, '19, -'i 
\1owel), Dre" 40, 75, 127 
Mowery, Ju ob 25, 74 
1undy. Brand n 32, 75 

142 Search 

\1urph). Ton 40, 7 

N 
an • Brandi O. 7'i 
I,' un1rn L I 
1 Y.onger. Ja k1e 9. 'iO, 60 69, 71, 

74. 7'i 

0 
0 Bncn, Bethann 50, 74, 7 
Olberd n . Emtl) 41, 75 11 127 
Ohv Danan 0, 75, 90, 127 
( Ilana. C'hn uan , 41 60, 69, 75 

77 
0 borne Cod) 41. 70, 7'i, 94 
Ott • Gage 41. 68 75. 7, I 6, I 7 

p 
Padgett, Dakota 32 
Pnnnett, ott 25 
Paulin. u tm 2, I, 74. 75, 2, 111, 

127 
Payne, Jam 50. 71. 77 
Payn , Ton 41. 75, 76 
Pa) I n. tkkt 0, 74, 75 
Perry, Kylen 25 
Per mger, Kn u 51, 75 
Peter, dd1e 9, 32. 66, 6 , 75, 114, 

127 
Peter, Brooke U, 70 7'i 
Peter. David 11, 41, 74 
Peter. K 1 32 70, 75. 127 
Peter, atahc 2, 74. 75, 10 , 127 
Ph1ll1p , Jimmy 41, 7'i, 116, 127 
Phtlhps, \ tary 136 
Powell. Batley 32. 74, 7'), 97, JOO, 

R 
Rame Trent 2, 74, 111 
Raven, Kendal U 
Reed. u tm 41 
Reed.~I 2s, 7 127 
R eve . Ka)lu 25. 7 
Renm Bradk' l J 
Richard , u t;n 11 
Riley, Log,m H 
Robert , Bryan 51, 66. 7'i, I 34 
Robert.\\ 111 51, 75, 6 
Rohm on Trnv1 6, 51. 75, 0 
Roerk. han 41 
Rog1er, J rdan JO, 7 
Romo, ane a 41 
RoY.e, CJ 33. 74, 75, 127 
RoY. • Hunter 2, 2'i, 71, 7 . 127 
ROY.e, Jami 51, 75, 90, 127 

s 
undag Bai ey 25, 75, 10 
andage, Hunter 9, 51, 5 . 66. 75, 127 
andage, Kyle 41, 66 
anders, Grant 41. 74, 75. • 127 
cale , Breanna 'i I 

Schaad, usun 51, 75, 76 
chaad, 1erra 13, 7'5 
ch. fer, C'hn 41, 70, 74, 75, 105 

127 
chaefer, Hannah 51, 62, 66. 74, 75, 

92 
Schoettlm, Taylor 33 
Schran r, Jon 51, 7'5 

ut r;, Dai ) \ 7 

1 104 
2 0 4 

9 l . 7'i, 12 

5 12 

7 0 

5 119 

42 

6 

l, 6 • 72, n. 74. 



u 
t.;belh r 1 hola 2 

v 

w 

Index 

y 
Yntc , \\ 1lham 42 
Yeung. Jeff 34 75 1, 127 
Yeun , Kevm 26, 3, 106 
Yor • John 42, 7"i 
Yuen, V1ctona 52, 58. 75. 127, 132 

z 
Zabel Deman 41, 74 75, 109 
Zabel, ~atth w 4, 75 
Z1egelgruber, Zach 34, 7'i, 107 
Zuell) Trent 43, 7 
Zuell), Trevor 4 ~. 66, 75 

page created by a Ky/e_Boyer 143 



144 Search 


	0001
	0005
	0006
	0007
	0008
	0009
	0010
	0011
	0012
	0013
	0014
	0015
	0016
	0017
	0018
	0019
	0020
	0021
	0022
	0023
	0024
	0025
	0026
	0027
	0028
	0029
	0030
	0031
	0032
	0033
	0034
	0035
	0036
	0037
	0038
	0039
	0040
	0041
	0042
	0043
	0044
	0045
	0046
	0047
	0048
	0049
	0050
	0051
	0052
	0053
	0054
	0055
	0056
	0057
	0058
	0059
	0060
	0061
	0062
	0063
	0064
	0065
	0066
	0067
	0068
	0069
	0070
	0071
	0072
	0073
	0074
	0075
	0076
	0077
	0078
	0079
	0080
	0081
	0082
	0083
	0084
	0085
	0086
	0087
	0088
	0089
	0090
	0091
	0092
	0093
	0094
	0095
	0096
	0097
	0098
	0099
	0100
	0101
	0102
	0103
	0104
	0105
	0106
	0107
	0108
	0109
	0110
	0111
	0112
	0113
	0114
	0115
	0116
	0117
	0118
	0119
	0120
	0121
	0122
	0140
	0142
	0143
	0144
	0145
	0146
	0147
	0148

